
Construction Update on the West
Ranch Recycled Water Main Extension

(Phase 2D) Project

Board Meeting

September 15, 2020

ajacobs
Revised

ajacobs
Item 6.3



West Ranch Recycled Water Main Extension
(Phase 2D) Project

2

• 20 existing irrigation 
meters 

• 211 AFY of existing 
irrigation demands 

• 4,850 L.F. (12” and 6”) 
DIP pipe

• 1,000 gpm Pump Station
• 1 Hydropneumatic tank 

(2,500 Gallons)
• SB 634 – Community 

Workforce Agreement 



West Ranch Recycled Water Main Extension
(Phase 2D) Project

3



West Ranch Recycled Water Main Extension
(Phase 2D) Project

4



West Ranch Recycled Water Main Extension
(Phase 2D) Project

5



6

West Ranch Recycled Water Main Extension
(Phase 2D) Project

Contract Bid

Bidder Bid Amount
Cedro Construction, Inc. $3,112,332 

• Board of Directors approved the project in February 4, 2020
• Change orders are limited to 4% ($124,493.28) of the contract bid amount
• Potential change orders may result in an amount larger than 4%
• Potential change orders are under evaluation
• Request an increase to 7% ($217,863.24)



7

West Ranch Recycled Water Main Extension
(Phase 2D) Project
Recommendation

The Engineering & Operations Committee recommends that 
the Board of Directors:

• Authorize the General Manager to execute construction change orders 
up to seven percent (7%) of the original construction contract which 
is equal to $217,863.24 up from seven percent 4% which is equal to 
$124,493.28.



Questions?


	Slide Number 1
	West Ranch Recycled Water Main Extension�(Phase 2D) Project
	West Ranch Recycled Water Main Extension�(Phase 2D) Project
	West Ranch Recycled Water Main Extension�(Phase 2D) Project
	West Ranch Recycled Water Main Extension�(Phase 2D) Project
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8

